LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING



NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that on July 19, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, *which will be held via Zoom*, at ReGen Monterey's Board Room located in their administrative offices, 14201 Del Monte Blvd. (2 miles north of Marina off HWY 1), the Board of Directors of the Monterey Regional Waste Management District dba ReGen Monterey will hold a scheduled public hearing of the purpose and intent of considering rate changes for the materials listed below, effective August 1, 2024.

Monterey Regional Waste Management District dba ReGen Monterey Proposed Disposal Fee Increases to be Effective August 1, 2024					
Material	Current Rate	Proposed New Rate	% Increase	Current Min Charge	Proposed Min Charge
					No
Mattress/Box Spring – residents 10 or fewer					charge
Mattress/Box Spring - commercial haulers,					
charge for each, 11 or more					\$5.00
Stumps - Greater than 3 feet in any dimension					
(disposal fee + \$50 each)	\$107.00	\$112.00	4.67%	\$25.00	\$50.00
				\$2.00-	
Tires less than 42 inches charge for each				5.00	\$5.00
Fumigation Plastics	\$107.00	\$112.00	4.67%	\$25.00	\$50.00
Burned material	\$74.00	\$77.00	4.05%	\$20.00	\$20.00
Oversized Waste	\$107.00	\$112.00	4.67%	\$25.00	\$50.00
Problem Waste	\$107.00	\$112.00	4.67%	\$25.00	\$50.00
* All fees are on a per ton basis except where noted					

Information regarding the proposed action can be obtained ReGen Monterey's administrative office, telephone number (831) 384-5313, or www.regenmonterey.org. All persons interested in this matter are invited to the above-mentioned meeting, which will be held in person and via Zoom, to present testimony and evidence regarding the proposed action. Written comments to the Board may be submitted via igonzales@regenmonterey.org or to Post Office Box 1670, Marina, California, 93933, and must be received at ReGen Monterey's administrative offices prior to July 18, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.

(s) Felipe Melchor/ Dated: June 21, 2024 / Publication Dates: June 30, and July 14, 2024